## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoichi Moritani	03/28/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12102228

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(734)995-1777 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-995-3110

Email: gzybowski@butzel.com Correspondent Name: Michael S. Gzybowski Address Line 1: 350 SOUTH MAIN STREET

SUITE 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121036-0129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Gzybowski

Total Attachments: 1

500512894

source=1210360129ass#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 020797 FRAME: 0893** 

Attorney Docket: 12/036 - 0129

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Yoichi MORITANI	(4)
(2)	(5)
(3)	(6)
(0)	(0)
principal office and place of business a Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN its successors and assign (hereinafter dec	ntion, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto existing under the laws of Japan having its address located at 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention
entitieu	
HYDROGENATED NBR COMPO	OSITION
<ul><li>(a) for which an application for United States and identified by United States Serial No</li><li>(b) for which an application for United States</li></ul>	
Trademarks to issue any and all United States and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substit thereof, and the right to all benefits under the Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interpresentatives; the undersigned agree that the act on behalf of said ASSSIGNEE;	equest the United States Commissioner of Patents and a Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any cutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part International Convention for the Protection of Industrial crest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal ne attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in
United States, upon request of the said ASSIC and without further remuneration, in and to	, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any improvements, and applications for patent based l invention; assigns and legal representatives, deemed le in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signa	atures:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) <u>Joechi Mortani</u> Name: Yoichi MORITANI	Harchi 28,2008
2)	
Name:	
3) Name:	
Name. 4)	
Name:	

PATENT REEL: 020797 FRAME: 0894

**RECORDED: 04/14/2008** 

Name:

Name:

6)